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| Department of
Environmental Prctection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road ~ Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

November 6, 1997

Ms. Marie Morrison
Morrison’s Cleaners
202 West Howard Street
Live Oak, Florida 32060

Re: Facility No. 1210024
Dear Ms. Morrison:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit Notification Form for the dry cleaning
facility that you submitted on October 23, 1997.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will be mailing fee notices to those
facilities using the Title V general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due and payable
between January 15 and March 1 of each year the facility is in operation and is subject to the
requirements of the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing address, location address, responsible
official, or phone number, please notify the Department at the following address: '

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including change of operating parameters or
equipment, or if you have any additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit Program, please
contact the District or local air program compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

/Doty Diltz, Chief

Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/jw
cc: Mr. Rick Banks, Northeast District

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.
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RECEIVED

Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification
/ act 238

Facility Name and Location .
Bureau of A Momtormg

Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner): & Mobile Sources

Morje  Moerlson

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):
. )
(NarrRison’s Clenvers
3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:
| FLD Q85-093-540
4. Facility Location:

Ciry: 'LIUP @AK &l_P County: 5&\&)&)\)/\)@&, Zip Code: 3 2D LQ O

Street Address: &) o W- L—\QLOQQJ St

Responsible Official
6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:
(Norie Moppisom - QWNER

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:

Organization/Firm: { YAORR) SoN s C, GQ-NQ‘LS

Street Address R OR W How ARd S+, .

City: J<i'oe QHJ(, 48, County: Jyuudivwey Zip Code: 3 20 D
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:

Telephone: (4} by 3(0&- QL 1\ Fax: () -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example piant manager):
10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address: 90 R W . HowArRD

City:| - Y, County: < Zip Code:

Ylhive OH’C/ \p} WSuZu/éane,g P S0t 6

11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone: (Qﬂ.}‘) 3&3_ - 79\/;{ - Fax: ( ) -

- o

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) . Page 13 of 16
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- Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date

Machine Control Machine Control Machine Contro!

Initially Device Initially Device ~ |Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased (Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed
Example . #1  03-OCT-93 ]2-NOV-93 #2 (08-DEC-91 #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit [ P = - ey

(1) w/ ref. condenser / 471 ~/ -G
7/

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

|Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

|Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

[Re:laimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | ]

(c) No control devices are required to be installed |

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

gallons
[ I rd
(b) If less than 12 months, how many? [oL /3] months 30 ﬁﬂag
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: [__ 1] New store: | Did not keep records: |

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source | New small area source [ '/
Existing large area source New large area source [
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16
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4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber

Refrigerated condenser | ]

New small area source /

Refrigerated condenser

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ ]
No such units on-site [ ]

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber gxhaust pérc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

SLLEKR

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

[ I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ ] - No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part 1l of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part 1] of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

INlrie. L. 72 prsesr—~. 16-21-97

Sigl%ture 7/t Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




RECEIVED e

MAR 2 4 W¥* DRy CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT

Bure @omm ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM -
u @ yrees
T
G% %%% MARIE MORRISON ARS Ibriaioos '? Y
?\ q) N <\Q§‘~ MARIE MORRISON s

,\Q/Q; AN ! 202 W HOWARD STREET no i

\mk% ?Q\O N 9 LIVE OAK FL 32660 N

W g ® o <

< o (;%/\ o “ m

g?\foq\\‘%\% Do NOT RemoveLLabel O
Annual Reporting Period: _ /ﬂ/i/ 1997 TO 2//0 199 ¢

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. LIYES ~No

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:;

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this
notification are true, accurafe and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts,
does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: z S 7774444 A W@mﬂ A—/0 95
S Name (Please Prmt) Slgnatu?e Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form. :

11/06/97




DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

T T e e

ing

=]
l AIRS ID#1210024 g -
MARIE MORRISON = N ﬂ
MARIE MORRISON o N
. 202 W HOWARD STREET : & o
! LIVE OAK FL 32660 ! n = =
I ! Q e
N L g B <
o/ = A i
NOT R -
Do NOT Remove Label 3 '
— @ o
Annual Reporting Period: 19 TO 19

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. QvyEs o

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this
notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts,
does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: ~ S ‘Soan 777444 / mw A=/8 -8
Name (Please Print) Signatufe Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form. .

11/06/97
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS /
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL )  COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY |
RE-INSPECTION |
e,
AIRS 1D#: 210034 paTE: 72//3/9% TMEIN: (O0.00 TIME OUT: /d( '3235"
FACILITY NAME: WMoRR [S00°'S CLEAVERS <%‘:v "0\, s
: €% 2 £~
FACILITY LOCATION: 202 W. Wowaadd St 2,0 &,
Live oph FC 30L0 %,
2 %
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: fMace Morrison PHONEQOY %2 -6 /% %,
CONTACT NAME: ___ PHONE:

|PART I: NOTIFICATION |

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup ]
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit ]
|PART I: CLASSIFICATION |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: 0 No notification form
(check appropriate box) U Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A

1. Existing small area source | 2. New small arca source \Q

drv-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/vr dry-to-dry only, X <140 gal/yr B

transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/vr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr : both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large arca sourcc ] 4. New large arca source ' a

dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yt dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr

transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/vr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

S. This is a correct facility classification \?@’ ON OCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a . facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a gencral permit

B. The total quanuty of perchlorocthylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility was gallons.

1of3 Revised 8/11/97



| PART 11I: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS |

5.

1.
2. Examining the containers for lcakage?
3.
4

. Draining cartridgc filters in their housing or in scaled containers for at

L beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

Is the responsibic official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriatc boxcs)

P

ON ON/A
3 ON ON/A
ON

Storing perchlorocthylcne in tightly scaled and impcrvious containers?

k-

Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

S ¥

least 24 hours pnor to disposal? ON ON/A

Mamtammg sol\ ent-lo-carbon ratios and stcam pressure for carbon adsorber
ON ON/A

— —— —

| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS |

In Part11-A: |

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
{check appropriate boxes)

1

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be dirccted away from the

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Procced to Part V.,

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complecte A helow).

. If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 bas been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? \?Y ON

Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting svstem? @Y ON ON/A

condenser upon opening the door? : @JY ON ON/A

Mecasured and rccorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust strcam of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-wecekly basis? ‘bY ON

Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenscr exceeded 45°F? ‘@Y ON ON/A

Conducted all temperaturc monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and afier
verifying that the coolant had been completcly charged? EY 0N

—— ——— — — ———— —

20of3 Revised 8/11/97



ah

. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

. Mecasurcd and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condcnscr located

Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? Oy ON
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? Oy ON ONA
Is the temperature differential cqual to or gréalér than 20° F? Oy ON ON/A
3. Measured and recorded the pere concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cvcle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Qy ON ONA
Is the perc concentration cqual to or less than 100 ppm? Oy ON ONA
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at lcast 8 duct diameters downstrcam of any bend, contraction,
or cxpansion; is at lcast 2 duct diamcters upstrcam from any bend, contraction,
or cxpansion; and downstream from no other inlet? Oy ON ON/A
5. Equipped transfer machines (drvers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? Oy ON ONA
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay OGN OnNA
[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained reccipts for perc purchased? ,ﬁY aN
2. Maintained rollmg, monthly averages of perc consumption? }Z?Y aN
3. Maintained leak d\.lcctlomr}_spccnon and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of lcaks repatred w/in 24 hrs? or; @\’ UN ON/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair Icak and Icak repaired w/in 2 davs
‘ and parts installed w/in 5 davs of receipt? g ON ON/A
|4. Maintained calibration data? (or applicable direct reading instruments) ay ON W/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct menitoring data on perc concentrations? ﬁ\" ON ON/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? FN aN
—
7. Maintained deviation reports? FI]Y ON ON/A
Problem corrected? Y ON ONA
8. Y ON ONA

Revised 8/11/97



HPART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weckly) leak detection and repair

inspection? gY_ QN
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? gy aN
3. Does the responsible official check the following arcas for lcaks?
Hose connections, fittings, )
couplings, and valves @Y UN ON/A Muck cookers \éY ON ON/A
Door gaskets and scating py ON ON/A Stills %Y ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating \@Y ON ON/A Exhaust dampers ‘@Y ON ON/A
Pumps \QY ON ON/A . Diverter valves fy on ona
Solvent tanks and containers @Y ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings %Y ON ON/A
Water separators OQY ON ON/A
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Viéua] examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) )@
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) p
Odor (noticeable perc odor) F]
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/P1D/calorimetric tubes) a
Halogen leak detector a
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: ON/A

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? - 0OY ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after cach use

(PID/FID only)? ' ay ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? gy ON
d. Keptin a clean and sccure area when not in usc? ay ON
¢. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay ON

C/\\Fer;\*DD\\e( L. St . 7113(3%

Ins;‘)ector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection
W M—— 2/a9
/ 0/ Insﬁctor’s STgnaturc Approximate Date of Next Inspection

40of5 Revised 8/11/97
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL M] COMPLAINT/D;SCOVERY ] RE-INSPECTION |_|
TIMEIN:__/ ! 00 TIME OUT:___fQ35 ARS ID#: 12 ] 00 9

TYPE OFFACILITY: DRY CLEAMER |
FACILITY NAME: MoRRISONS  CILEMIERS pate: 7[13/9%

FACILITY LOCATION: 102 W. HowakD <STRefET
LIvE oak ,FL. 232060 _
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: MARIE  MpRRI<oN PHONE NUMBERG0Y - 302~ 2 11

@ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated dunng this inspection, the followmg compliance
discrepancies were noted: :

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQU[RED

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector.  YES{(] ~ No[_]

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: 7 [A%
(Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: M\, L. Sestt

(Please Pgint)

PHONE NUMBERZ2Y-49%- 43/0 k55

Page of . ) Revised 10/96

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE:
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AIRS D#: [ J0o Y , Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME:  Morrisons Cleaners DATE: _7/13/9y
FACILITY LOCATION: 108 W. Howard Shreet
Live On FL 33060

Annual Reporting Period: < uj ' 1997 TO Sul 2 197

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. S Qno

I NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from 0 <
| % 2 <«
. . . : Q
Action(s) tzken to achieve compliance: e < ~,
2% o £
Method used to demonstrate compliance: - % A {(\

A

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the rcpo:%m?geriod stated above:
©

Exact period of non-compliance: from v to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed afier recsonable inguiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchese receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

N -~
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: MARE MoRR\Son WWAS/ . 2 13)s
Name (Please Print) / Signatury Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page of
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PERCHLOROETH\ LENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL W COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY O
RE-INSPECTION 0

awrso#: /2 /00 2Y vate:. 7/)57% TIME IN: [2 - Y Ornv out: / ' Je
FACILITY NAME: NS (L ( Eprvet S
FACTILITY LOCATION: 202 U/ [FO~rWer) 57

LVE DPBA S 32069
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : /YA (& /WO /] V1 PHONE: (9’#4/) 26 2-2¢s/

CONTACT NAME: : PHONE:

|PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup ]
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit Q

\.

|PART II: CLASSIFICATION

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No notificaion form
(check appropriate box) 0 Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A ' ’
1. Existing small arca source a 2. New small arca source }(
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr transfer only, X <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 galivr both types, x< 140 galivr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large arca source o] 4. New large area source O
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 galyr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,300 galit transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 galivr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 galiyr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or aficr 12/9/91)
S. This is a correct facility classification % ON 0Can not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a gencral permit

I B. The total quan bof perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preccding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was gallons.

lofs Revised $/11/97
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BESTAVAILABLECOPY -

ﬂPART I11: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriaic boxces)

1. Storing perchlorocthylene in tightly scaled and impervious containers? g aN aN/a
2. Examining the containers for leakage? /,’ aN anN/a
3. Closing and sccuring machine doors except during loading/unloading? ?Y aw
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in scaled containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal? ‘?Y ON ON/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber .
beds according to the manufaciurer's specifications? q\’ aN DON/A

|¥ART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

InPart I11-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls arc required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complcte A helow).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
. condcnser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

~ I classification 4 has been cheeked, the machine should be cquipped with a vrc{l'rigcratcd condenser
(complcte A and B below). :

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes) :

1. Equipped all machings with the appropriate vent controls? @P an
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting svstem? 57’ ON ON/A
3. Equipped the condenscr with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door? qﬁ;}’ aN ON/A
1. Mcasurcd and recorded the temperature of the outlel exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? ?5\’ an
5. Recpaired or adjusted the cquipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45° F7 %\ ON OwA

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring afler an appropriate cooldown period and afier A
verifving that the coolant had been cosmpletely charged? \?Y ON

<




B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also: ]
1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser Jocated
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? Oy ON
2. Mcasured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and oudet weeklyv? Oy ON ONA
1s the temperature diferential equal to or greater lh_én 20°F? Oy ON ON/A
3. Measured and rccorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weckly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines arc cquipped with a carbon adsorber? Oy ON--ON/A
Is the perc concentration equal to or Jess than 100 ppm? Oy ON ON/A
4. Assurcd that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
pere concentrations is at lzast § duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or cxpansion; is at lcast 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ay ON ON/A
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? Ay ON ON/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if uscd) at all times? Oy ON OnN/a
|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS 1
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxcs)
1. Maintained reccipts for perc purchased? % ON
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? ?Y aN
3. Maintained lecak detection inspection and repair reports for the following: ,
a. documicntation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or, ?&" aN ON/A
b. documcntation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 dayvs
and pans installed w/in 3 days of receipt? ’?Y ON ON/A
4. Maintained calibration data? gor anplicoble direct reacing insiruments) Oy ON N/ A
5. Maintained exhaust duct menitoring data on perc concenlrations? Y ON ON/A
6. Maintainced startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? Y ON
7. Maintained deviation reports? '/ Y ON ON/a
Problcm corrected? ?.Y ON ON/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? Q/Y aN OxN/A

Revised 8/11/97



{PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS B

1. Docs the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? ' @{ an
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? ‘qu aN
3. Does the responsible official check the following arcas for leaks? '
Hosc connections, fitlings, '
couplings, and valves Y ON ON/A Muck cookers '%Y ON ON/A
Door gaskets and scating EQ’ ON ON/A Stills _?Y aON ON/A
Filter gaskets and scating Y ON ON/A Exhaust dampers EfY ON ON/A
Pumps QY ON ONMA  Divenervalves Ny oN owa
Solvent tanks and containers Y ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings ‘Sﬁ,Y ON ON/A
Water scparators qY ON ON/A
4. Which mcthod of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) T%
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) B{
Odor (noticeable pere odor) \q
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a
Halogen leak detector ' ]
If using dircct-reading instrumentation, is the cquipment: . \ﬂN/A

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY 0ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior 10 and after each use

(PID/FID only)? Oy ON
¢. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Oy ON
d. Kcptin a clean and secure arca when not in use? . oy aN
¢. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicale samples (calorimetric ondy)? ay C]‘\T

Lred  phares Y

Inspector’s Name (Pleas'- Print Date of Inspection

/g /\/ 2000

/@cctor 3 ngnaturc/ Approximate Davé of Next Inspection




| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:
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arso# [ 2/00Z Y | X ﬂ;[;/g - Revised 10/10/96

'DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: A1 0INA1S0NMS (. EAIVEA S DATE: Z@Z ¥S

FACILITY LOCATION: _ 202 W' [Jroa/ /s S/
L/ \eE& ok~ FL 32060

Annual Reporting Period: \/ @ //y 194 k TO ‘/4 // V | 19i§

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in cofgpliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300; Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. &%‘ES UnNo

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from ' to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous.compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non—compliancé: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchioroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year Jor dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: WM/ E ol SV 7%@%‘/ @WVY\ 7/}7/j,

Name (Please Print) Signature ' Date

‘W

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requiremenits. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page _j__ of Z____



TYPE OF INSPECTION:

TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

ANNUAL m' COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ _| RE-INSPEcriON ]

TIME IN:

J 1P

TYPE OF FACILITY:

PRV L EIVER

|FACILITY NAME:___ # M OZR1SIN/S L AV S

FACILITY LOCATION:

meour. ) ) 78 AIRS ID#: /,Z/ﬂl?f??’
202 W. youd<r ST

DATE: ZZ. Zﬁ?ﬁﬁ '
L \E  OH4% B 20)

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: 297 /et € 2Ry SO PHONE NUMBER:(G2Y ) 342~ 2£//

B

[

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance

. discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

&
&— Y / La
@ 4, °F / 75 0
%%, '
C
So,,
(M
fo@é‘O/;;%)

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance. Certification form has been pr /ly cerjificd and submitted to the inspector.

vesfd” wo[ ]
V 2000 Di?f_ '.

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION:

( proxim
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: e // f HivortZ 27 L// L g
rmt) . V .
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: PHONE NUMBER: ) FLL_,]: 9/0
7 AN SO,

Pag of [ .

Revised 10/96
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ | RE-INSPECTION | |
10:50 mEour. D amrs#__ 2] 0024
TYPE OF FACILITY: (\DYU\ - CM& AQY .
|eacmrry NaME. MOrE s0ns (AQuners DATE:_O)) 4100

FACILITY LOCATION. 202 WIS+ Hepopd &&
R0 KL L R2000
RESPQISIBLE oFrFICIAL: MQY [ MOYY IS0 PHONE NUMBER:_( QO‘JD S02-26:1/ |

@/ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted: .

COMPLIANCE REQU[REMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. ' YESE/ NOD

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: \ Y Zé( ) /
(Approximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: #ﬁrﬂ%‘wj Wunn - |
lease|Print) . 1
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: C\JJM L&’J A_ PHONE NUMBER: / QO'J 3‘“8 ’45/ Ovze

Page lof . Revised 10/96
=~ ,




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL l/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY Q
RE-INSPECTION Q

aws s |2 OO24 oare: 84100 e 10790tz our: | 1 [S
FACILITY NAME: MOH’ %00 O'E/Z))\]}f RN
raciLITY LocaTion: 202 \NQ%AC HOU\DLM ¥t
A (0K, FI 32060
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : MQW /\/{OVV BY)}’) PHONE: ( C)(H)&,,z -2 |

CONTACT NAME: PHONE:

| PART I: NOTIFICATION |
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup - , d
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a
| PART II: CLASSIFICATION | 1
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: ) 0 No notification form
(check appropriate box) Q Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A. .
1. Existing small area source Q 2. New small area source m/
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source Q 4. New large area source Q
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr - dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
"both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification ay @’( UCan not determine
If no, ple;e/check the appropriate classification:
facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quanti ofperchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was

lofs A . ‘ Revised 9/15/97



IrPART' IIl: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS “

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
{check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? (2{ ON ON/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? 0¥ ON ON/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? B{DN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal? @{DN ON/A
3. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber . - ' ;
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? @Y ON . UN/A

[PART 1V: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS |
In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
"(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed |}
prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

)

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped'all machines with the appropriate vent controls? Gy ON
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? Oy ON ON/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? PY aN ON/A
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? Wy ON
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the m{ )
condenser exceeded 45°F? aN @N/a

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after P
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? QY ON

20f5 : Revised 9/15/97



. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

inlet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

~ Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?

" Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual T
condenser coils?

. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

v

Qy
ay

Qy
Qy

&

aN
aN

aN
aN

2 /A
QA

"PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

N o v oA

T

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1.
2.
3.

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?

Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments)

. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?

Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?
Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

3 of5

@Y QN
@¢ an

ay

ay
ay

gy

ey

QN

QN
QN
aN
anN
anN

Q¢ an

B/

GTA
oA

ON/A

ON/A
ON/A

Revised 9/15/97



[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves , QY OGN ON/A Muck cookers
Door gaskets and seating Q¥ QN aN/A Stills
Filter gaskets and seating Qx¥ QN ON/A Exhaust dampers
Pumps . L_.Yé ON ON/A Diverter valves
Solvent tanks and containers C\P{( ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings
Water separators C!")/( aN awN/a

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) -
Odor (noticeable perc odor)
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
Halogen leak detector .
If using direct-reading instrhmentation, is the equipment:
a, Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)?

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use?

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?

HesTHER. WA 314 (00

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

@¢ an
@Y ON

oY ON ON/A

Qv ON ON/A |
(o

@Y ON ON/A
/ :

QY ON UN/A

Oy ON ON/A

Qy aN
ay ON

-Qy ON

ay QN

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) _ Date of Inspection -

Al Lyen Judy 200]

Inspector 5 Slg@ Approximate D\EyofNext Inspection

4 of 5

Revised 9/15/97



| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: "
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ARs#: 12| 0024 | | Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

racrrry xane:_MOrVI s (lopiners | pare: 8|00
raciury Location: 202 Wosk Hounvol 3 |
L DoK S EL 52000

i , : ‘ ;
Annual Reporting Period: av] LL/O/U / 9 % Of 19 - TO . K La/QU\ jOO O 19
Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES no

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to @ 7~
. = ‘;‘3\ L
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: Q;% -0 ok
: ' . % G =
Method used to demonstrate compliance: 2% Y £,
0wz e <t
%e @
#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during tﬂe féporung peri ted above:

‘Exact period of non-compliance: from to_

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

responsmsLEe oFriciaL: MOYTE. Mory) 3on “/\777%/ P ) sririns B HI 00

Name (Please Print) Signature " Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form. :

Page of




SENDER:

s Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.

sComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

aPrint your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this
card to you.

u Attach this form to the front of the mailpiecs, or on the back if space does not
permit.

=Write "Retum Receipt Requested” on the mailpiace below the article number.

s The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date
delivared.

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. [ Addressee’s Address

2. [ Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. érﬁglf-édé-reﬁssed to: | 432%%%”@ /5 g@ D

MARIE MORRISON

AIRS ID 1210024 '4b. Service Type

MARIE MORRISON O Registered Certified
202 W HOWARD STREET .00 Express Mail ] tnsured
LIVE OAK FL 32660 /O Retum Receipt for Merchandise [] COD
i 7. Date of Delivery
21eaf

5. Received By: (Print Name)

6. Signatu (Addressee rAgent)

8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

PS Form 3811 Deceffiber 1994

Z 333 bL3 2k0O

US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

AIRS ID 1210024

MARIE MORRISON
MARIE MORRISON
202 W HOWARD STREET
LIVE OAK FL 32660

Postage $

Certified Fee

Specia! Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | $

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

102s5.97-8-0179  Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Recelpt Service.



. \5\61@
Z 333 L&D 409
US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail
No Insurance Coverage Provided.

Do not use for Interational Mail (See reverse)
L

AIRS ID # 1210024

MORRISON'S CLEANERS
MARIE MORRISON
202 W HOWARD STREET
LIVE OAK FL 32660

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $
Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

ssejpp Linias B} JO 1B BU} -

01 adojeAud o do} 4ano aull 1€ pio4

SENDER: ]
mComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
sComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

= Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retumn this | gytra fee):

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an

6. SW@ ee or Agent)
; )

PS Fofm 3811, December 1994 Domestic Return Receipt

e
Q
=4
»
Q
2 .
<4 card to you. o . 3
©  wAttach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. [ Addressee’s Address E
@ permit.
o lWrilel'Relurn Receipt Requested’ on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. O Restricted Delivery (‘},’
£ =The Retun Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date -
c delivered. Consult postmaster for fee. .%
-§ 3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number E .
lg AIRSID # 1210024 |2 ,533 é éD ¢0¢ £
g MORRISON'S CLEANERS 4b. Service Type ’ % ‘
8 MARIE MORRISON [ Registered A Certified < §
ﬁ 202 W HOWARD STREET O Express Mail O Insured £
& LIVE OAK FL 32660 [J Retum Receipt for Merchandise [J COD 3
g 7. Date of Delivery f
z /2 N S
2| 5. Received By: (Print Name) 8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested &
m and fee is paid) s
= i~ X
| 5
o
>
2




N'u@
X

g ’i
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE

First:Class Mail

o Postage & Fees Paid
3 ey . USPS -
\/Or‘ L4 T T

Permit No. G-10
K — T g e -
® Print your name, address, and ZIP Code in this’5ox ® =/
€ m
& -
=S A O
DARM/MOBILE SOURCE CONTRGE RROGRRM T
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROQE@ION—-
MAIL STATION 5510 T o ™
2800 BLAIR STONE ROAD ©Cz . L
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 3239928000 %
8 % f m
]
[72]
= )
2 -

Q1

lllllllllllll“l'llllllIIlI”Ill‘llll\ll”l”ll”lll”llll”lll




7 APLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your nameé and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

. B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

or on the front if space permits.

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery. }

= /‘ (]a
C. Slgnature
N

X [ Agent )
WW/W [ Addressee

D.Is déllvery address dlfferent from item 12 [ Yes

1. Article Addressed to:

MARIE MORRISON
MORRISON'S CLEANERS
202 W HOWARD STREET
LIVE OAK FL

32060

10 AIRS ID # 1210024001AG

If YES, enter delivery address below: {3 No

g e —

1 3. Service Type

—— e e T

- ertified Mail [ Express Mail
Registered [0 Return Receipt for Merchandise
3 Insured Mail O c.oD.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Number

(Transfer from service label) ‘77&@ O / [(')7 D @@ [ 5

2108 (p 47

PS Form 3811, March 2001

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-01-M-1424

B U.S. Postal Service |
CERTIF'ED MAlL RECElPT

(Domest:c Ma:l Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided) '

Postage | $

Certified Fee

ostmark

Return Receipt Fee
{Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
{Endorsement Required)

0>

Total Posf
10

Street, Apt.

7000 1L70 0013 3108 LAY?

AIRS 1D # 1210024001AG

[SentTo MARIE MORRISON
_______________ MORRISON'S CLEANERS
202 W HOWARD STREET
City, State: LIVE OAK FL




’ CERTlFIED MAIL"RECEiPT

(Pomestic,Mail Only; olnsurance CoverageP vided)

Postage | $

Certified Fee
Postmark

Return Receipt Fee Here
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required}

R el
Te ALKD W F 1210024

MORRISON'S CLEANERS
** MARIE MORRISON
34202 W HOWARD STREET
o LIVE OAK FL
% 32060

T 7001 0320 0001 797k 0443

A LI IIN i 1Mo 3 E0

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. (_,[”»(:U\/-
| Print your name and address on the reverse —
" s0 that we can return the card to you.
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, : A ‘}N%D Agent
or on the front if space permits. RAND.Y /. 9] Addressee
- - D. Is delivery adﬁ*s different from item 1? [ Yes
1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter defivery address below: 1 No

AIRS ID # 1210024
' MORRISON'S CLEANERS
;I” "“‘M@RRISON

3. é?éée Type
Certified Mail [ Express Mail

O Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O c.oD.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label) ™

‘?DDJJ; EIBE;E‘I~DD|]]1 7976 0443

102595-99-M-1789

PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt

~



Postage & Fees Paid
usps: - - °

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE ‘ | First-Class Mail
Permit No. G-10

* Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box *

DARM/VOBILE SOURCE CONTROL PROGRAM
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

MEIL STATION 5510 -
2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD & &
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 22398-2400 Ny o@"
(&)
N ¥ QA ,
& >
0\00 \v\\ *\0 N
g N\\'J-C‘ Q) f'}
2 ,g) N d
> N

) D
Ill”lllll'Il“lllllll!llllllllIIII”‘I\l‘llII‘!lII‘IIH”III‘ ’x‘\'
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SSE!HGCIV NHﬂ.LBH 30 LHDIY 3

40 dOL LV 43aM0ILs 30Vd

e ) - CUMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
m Complete itemlsb 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivel“'y
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. X pE ﬁ‘_o el

8 Print your-name and address on the reverse N )
so that we.can return the card to you. - ignature /

1
" B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, XMW
or on the front if space permits. { ~ g— Addressee
EERPA N A ~
D. Is delivery addresd different from item 12 [ Yes
If YES, enter delivety-address below: [ No

1. ‘Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID # 1210024
MORRISON'S CLEANERS
MARIE MORRISON
202 W HOWARD STREET

LIVE OAK FL 3. Service Type ¢
32060 (3certfied Mail 1 Express Mail .

[ Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise

- [ Insured Mail O c.o.p.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes
2. Article Number (Copy from service label) ) :

IS 0020 3 S .
PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-00-M-0952 )

U.S. Postal Service

' CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

. (D_omest_lchal_l Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided) ;

0K
L
1
rul
m Postage | $
r\_
? Certifled Fee
: . Postmark
O R Hor
T3  Restricted Delivery Fee
3 (Endorsement Required)
Total Postage & Fees "

rca otal Postage & Fees $AIRS D# 1210024
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